Maine law.
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CHAP. 239 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

PAY ROLL of' the members and officers of the Senate, of the 
Sixty-Second Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, 
cOll1mencing 011 the seventh clay of January, and ending on 
the sixth day of March, ill the year of' our Lord, one tholl­
sand eight hundred lind eighty-five. 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. 

Fl1'st ... ...... . George 8. Goodwin. . . . .. 1101$150 -$172 
Charles IV. Smith.. . . . . .. 100 150 170 
Rufus P. Tapley. . . . . . . . . 80 150 166 

Second. . . . . . .. David H. Cole ......... . 
Fabilul M. Ray ......... . 
George P. ,Yescott ..... . 
Stephen J. Young ....... . 

Thi1'd .. . . . . . .. Henry M. Bearce ....... . 
Albion P. Bonney ....... . 

Fourth .. , ..... vVilliam D. Roak ....... . 
,Villiam D. Pennell, 

P1'esldent, 

100 150 
75 150 
65 150 
35 150 

170 
165 
163 
157 

90 150 168 
90 150 168 

80 150 166 

65 300 313 

Fifth. . . . . . . .. Philip H. Stubbs. . . . . . .. 115 150 172 

Sixth.. . . . . . .. John H, Kimball ....... . 

Seventh. . . . . .. George E. ,'\Teeks ...... . 
Francis E. Heath ....... . 

Eighth .. ...... Stephen A. Nye ......... . 

50 150 IGO 

10 150 152 
20 150 154 

25 150 155 

Ninth ........ Augustus G. Lebroke . . .. 130 150 176 

Tenth ... ...... John L. Cutler ......... . 
Samuel Libbey ........ . 
Philip Wilson .......... . 

75 150 165 
85 150 160 
50 150 169 



PAY ROLl.. OF THE SENATE. 

MElIIBERS OF THE SENATE-Concluded. 
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Eleventh .... ... Sebastian S. Marble ...... 85 $150 $167 

Twelfth . ...... Samucl H. Allen ......... 90 150 168 
Thaddeus R. Simonton ... 100 150 170 

TM1'teenth . .... Joseph R. Mears ......... 75 150 165 
Alfrcd E. Nickerson ...... 75 150 Hi5 

FOll1·teenth .. ... Oliver P. Brngdon ........ 135 150 177 
Guy 'IV. McAlister ....... ~)O 150 168 

Fifteenth . ..... Edward A. Austin ....... 285 150 207 
EdwHrd B. Hume ........ 265 150 203 

Sixteenth . ..... Ansel L. Lumbert ....... 250 150 200 

I 
Elisha E. Parkhurst ...... 345 150 219 

Total ............. 5,449 

OFFICERS. 
OFFICE. 

Secretary Q •••• Charles "\V. Tilden ....... 10 600' 602 
Extra for filing and index-

ing ................. 100 
Ass't Secretary, George E. Minot ........ 20 40 44 

Kendall M. Dunbar .0 ••• 75 300 315 
Messenger ..... Charles H. Lovejoy ...... 20 175 179 

Extra service, 35 
Ass't Messellger F. E. Voter ............. 100 150 170 

Extra service, 35 
Folder ........ A. B. T. Chadbourne ..... 80 150

1 

166 
Extra service, 25 

Page .......... Ernest H. 'Wheeler. ...... 20 100

1 

104 
Extra service, 20 

Reporter ...... Frank A. Small ......... 10 3001_ 302 

Total ............. 12,097 
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Pay roll of 
Senate. 

PAY ROLl, OF THE SEN ATE. 

CHAPLAINS. 

RESiDENOE. NA~ms. 

------,---:----
Augusta ...... Rev. Mr. Penney ............ . 

" Slreele ............ . 
" Thucher ........... . 
" Brucllee ........... . 
" Gledhill ....... 0 •••• 

" G\vynne .... , ....... . 
B,ev. Dr. Ricker ............. . 
Rev. Mr. White ............. . 

" SH1'gent ........... . 
" Libby ......... ~., .. 

Rev. Dr. Allen .............. . 
Rev. Mr. S. A. Allen ........ . 

Hallowell ..... . " Holbrook .......... . 

" Holtnes ............ . 

" McLaughlin ........ . 

" Chase ............. . 
Gardiner ..... . " J enId ns ........... . 

" "T ells ............. . 
Palmvra ...... . " Sweetland .......... . 
HOllti~ Chaplain, " Randall ........... . 
Augusta ..... . " Fuller ............. . 

Extra for chaplHins, .... . 

Total. ........ , ........ . 

RECAPITULATION. 

IvIelnbel's .................. , ................ . 
Officers ..................................... . 
Chaplains .............. " " __ .................. . 

Total 

Resoil'e on the Pay Roll of the Senato. 

2 
2 
] 

!I 

$4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 

11 2 
5' 10 

tJ 
I 86 

$5,449 
2,097 

86 

7,632 

Resolved, That there be paid Ollt of the treasury of the 
state to the tlevcral persons named in the forcgoing pay roll, 
the SUIllS set against their names respectively, amounting in 
the whole to the SUIll of seven thoutlHlld six hundred and 

thirty-two dollars. 
Approyed Maroh G, 1885. 


